SEBI/HO/CFD/PoD2/CIR/P/0155 dated 11 November, 2024, we wish to inform you that the 
Board of Directors of the Ventive Hospitality Limited (‘the Company’) at its Board Meeting 
held today i.e. December 23, 2025, has discussed and approved the proposal to secure the 
credit facilities of USD 36,000,000 (United States Dollars Thirty-Six Million only) 
sanctioned by ICICI Bank Limited to Kudakurathu Island Resorts Private Limited, a 
subsidiary of the Company, by providing a corporate guarantee of an aggregate amount not 
exceeding USD 39,600,000 (United States Dollars Thirty-Nine Million Six Hundred 
Thousand only), comprising: 

1. USD 12,000,000 (United States Dollars Twelve Million only), corporate guarantee to 
be provided immediately; and 

2. USD 27,600,000 (United States Dollars Twenty-Seven Million Six Hundred 
Thousand only), corporate guarantee to be provided subject to the approval of the 
shareholders of the Company through a Postal Ballot 

Details enclosed as Annexure -A.

[...]

Brief details of such guarantee or indemnity or 
becoming a surety viz. brief details of agreement 
entered (if any) including significant terms and 
conditions, including amount of guarantee. 

Corporate Guarantee to the 
Lender for an amount of 
USD 12,000,000 (United 
States Dollars Twelve 
Million, only) 
as security for the term loan 
facility to be availed by 
Kudakurathu Island Resort 
Private Limited.  

And USD 27,600,000 
(United States Dollars 
Twenty-Seven Million Six 
Hundred Thousand only), 
subject to the approval of the 
shareholders of the Company 
through a Postal Ballot 

Interest rate: 3 Month SOFR 
+ 240 bps. The Margin shall 
remain constant throughout 
the tenure of the Facility